AT&T MICHIGAN GUIDEBOOK

PART 4 - Exchange Access Services SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage 24th Revised Sheet 5

MESSAGE ALLOWANCES AND LOCAL MESSAGE CHARGES: BUSINESS SERVICE

A. Business Measured Service

1. Each call within the Local Calling Area is billed at: \$3.32

(I)

AT&T MICHIGAN GUIDEBOOK

MESSAGE TOLL SERVICES (cont'd)

A. Charges (cont'd)

3. Business Basic Rate Schedule^{/1/} - applies to each Business Message Toll Service call with certain discounts as specified in 4. following.

Rate Step	Rate Miles	First Minute ^{/2/}	Each /	Additional Minute ^{/2/}	
1	1 - 10	\$9.80		\$9.80	(I)
2	11 - 15	9.80		9.80	
3	16 - 20	9.80		9.80	
4	21 - 25	9.80		9.80	
5	26 - 30	9.80		9.80	
6	31 - 50	9.80		9.80	
7	51 - 100	9.80	9.80		
8	Over 100	9.80	9.80		(I)
	Evenings a	nd Holidays	Late Night and Weekends		
Rate Miles	1st Minute ^{/2/}	Addl. Minute ^{/2/}	1st Minute ^{/2/}	Addl. Minute ^{/2/}	
1 - 10	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$9.80	(I)
11 - 15	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	Í
16 - 20	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	
21 - 25	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	
26 - 30	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	
31 - 50	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	
51 - 100	9.80	9.80	9.80	9.80	
Over 100					

/1/ These toll schedules apply to all Michigan Bell and MECA member company customers for whom Michigan Bell is the toll provider.

/2/ Or Fraction

AT&T MICHIGAN GUIDEBOOK

INTERZONE MESSAGE CHARGES: BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE SERVICE

1. Basic Rate Schedule - applies to each Interzone call.

Rate Miles	Per Minute	
Residence: 1 - 20	\$0.11	
Business: 1 - 20	9.80	(I)

2. Interzone Message Charges may be included in conjunction with optional toll calling or individually negotiated contracts for "toll like" services at regular rates or at discounted rates.